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To,

Senior Environment Engineer
WMC-1, DPCC

Dept. of Environment,

4™ & 5" Floor, ISBT Building
Kashmere Gate

Delhi-11C 0086.

Dear Sir,
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Sub: Submission of monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste

Please find enclosed the monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste (including Covid Waste)
maintained by the Healthcare establishment namely Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital, Pusa
Road, New Delhi-110 005, New Delhi, for the month of April 2022.

For Dr. B L Kapur Memorial Hospital
(a Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)

Medical Superintendent

Encls: As Above

Dr. Suhas Parnami
Medicai Superintendert L,
Dr. B. L. Kapur 110 005
Puse Aoed, New Dethi-

Dr. B. L. Kapur Memorial Hospital
(A Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)
Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005
24-Hour Helpline: +91-11-32040 3040
E: info@bikhospital.com
www.blikmaxhospital.com




“Fi.m- A Monthly Report to be Maintained By Health Care Establishments ( HCES)
(HCES Sending their entire BIO-MEDICAL Waste to CBWTFS )

Month - April - 2022 Date - 2/05/2022

Name of the Hospital:- Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital
. a) Total No. Of Beds: 465 (Details and documents submitted to DHS)
b) Average Occupancy for the Month : 413
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. No. of generation Point
a) Total No. of ICUs :-11
b) Total No. of Ots :- 17
¢) Total No. of Cath Labs :-2

4. Number of Yellow bags sent for incineration (along with their weight ) to CBWTF

YELLOW WASTE (NON COVID) YELLOW WASTE (COVID) TOTAL YELLOW WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

1011

4304.06

10

11.24

1021

4315.3

5. Numb

er of Red bags sent for shredding and autoclaving (along with their weight ) to CBWTF :

RED WASTE (NON COVID)

RED WASTE (COVID)

TOTAL RED WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

1008

7312.11

7

21.18

1015

7333.29

6. (i) Number of Blue Cardboard box sent for autoclaving { along with their weight ) to CBW

BLUE WASTE (NON COVID)

BLUE WASTE (COVID)

TOTAL BLUE WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

353

2041.19

1

215

354

2043.34

(i) Quantity of White Puncture Proof Container generated and sent to CBWTFS (IN KG)

WHITE WASTE (NON COVID)

WHITE WASTE (COVID)

TOTAL WHITE WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

No. of Bags

Weight

275

345.33

1

2.31

276

347.64

7. YELLOW CYTOTOXIC WASTE:-

TOTAL CYTOTOXIC WASTE (COVID & NON

CYTO TOXIC WASTE (COVID) covip)

CYTOTOXIC WASTE (NON COVID)

No. of Bags Weight No. of Bags Weight No. of Bags Weight

27 135.1 0 0 27 135.1

8. Name of CBWTF operator with whom agreement made :-
SMS Watergrace BMW Management (p) Ltd.

9. Validity of agreement with CBWTF :- 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023

,

Signature with Date:

Name and Designation:-
Mr. Jitender Sharma
AGM- Hospitality




