

May 2, 2022

BLK/MS/2022/MAY/10

84 69 105/22

(ENQUIRY COUNTER)

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

4TH FLOOR. ISBT BUILDING,

KASMHERE GATE, DELHI-110006

To, Senior Environment Engineer WMC-1, DPCC Dept. of Environment, 4<sup>th</sup> & 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, ISBT Building Kashmere Gate Delhi-110 006.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste

Please find enclosed the monthly report of Bio-Medical Waste (including Covid Waste) maintained by the Healthcare establishment namely Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital, Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005, New Delhi, for the month of **April 2022.** 

For Dr. B L Kapur Memorial Hospital (a Unit of Lahore Hospital Society)

Dr. Suhas Parnami Medical Superintendent

Encls: As Above

Dr. Suhas Parnami Medical Superintendent Dr. B. L. Kapur Memorial Hospital Pusa Road, New Delhi-110 005



## Fig.m- A Monthly Report to be Maintained By Health Care Establishments (HCES) (HCES Sending their entire BIO-MEDICAL Waste to CBWTFS)

Month - April - 2022

Date - 2/05/2022

1. Name of the Hospital:- Dr. B.L. Kapur Memorial Hospital

2. a) Total No. Of Beds: 465 (Details and documents submitted to DHS)

b) Average Occupancy for the Month :

413

3. No. of generation Point

a) Total No. of ICUs :-11

b) Total No. of Ots :- 17

c) Total No. of Cath Labs :- 2

4. Number of Yellow bags sent for incineration (along with their weight ) to CBWTF:

YELLOW WASTE (NON COVID) YELLOW WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL YELLOW WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)			
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
1011	4304.06	10	11.24	1021	4315.3

5. Number of Red bags sent for shredding and autoclaving (along with their weight ) to CBWTF :

RED WASTE (NON COVID)		RED WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL RED WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
1008	7312.11	7	21.18	1015	7333.29

6. (i) Number of Blue Cardboard box sent for autoclaving ( along with their weight ) to CBWTF:

BLUE WASTE (NON COVID)		BLUE WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL BLUE WASTE (COVID & NON COVID	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
353	2041.19	1	2.15	354	2043.34

(ii) Quantity of White Puncture Proof Container generated and sent to CBWTFS (IN KG)

WHITE WASTE (NON COVID)		WHITE WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL WHITE WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
275	345.33	1	2.31	276	347.64

7. YELLOW CYTOTOXIC WASTE:-

CYTOTOXIC WASTE (NON COVID)		CYTO TOXIC WASTE (COVID)		TOTAL CYTOTOXIC WASTE (COVID & NON COVID)	
No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight	No. of Bags	Weight
27	135.1	0	0	27	135.1

 Name of CBWTF operator with whom agreement made:-SMS Watergrace BMW Management (p) Ltd.

9. Validity of agreement with CBWTF:- 01.04.2021 TO 31.03.2023

Signature with Date:

Name and Designation:-Mr. Jitender Sharma AGM- Hospitality